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Name Affiliation Address Phone Email

1. Susan Adair Tetra Tech, Inc 10306 Eaton Place
Suite 340
Fairfax, VA  22030

703-385-6000 x137 V
703-385-6007 F

adairsu@tetratech-ffx.com

2. Lisa Almodovar, Ph.D.,
Microbial Program
Manager, HECDa

U.S. EPA MC 4304
1200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20460

202-260-1310 almodovar.lisa@epa.gov

3. Tom Armitage U.S. EPA -OW/OST MC 4305
1200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20460

202-260-5388 V
202-260-9830 F

armitage.thomas@epa.gov

4. L. Manja R. Blazer, Ph.D.,
Manager

Government Affairs &
Market Development
Worldwide
Environmental
Business
IDEXX, FED

5367 Lake Normandy Court
Fairfax, VA 22030 

703-222-8060 V
703-222-9613 F

Manja-Blazer@IDEXX.com

5. Kathy Brohawn Shellfish Certification
Division
Maryland Department
of Environment

2500 Broening Highway
Baltimore, Maryland 21224

410-631-3906 V kbrohawn@mde.state.md.us

6. Dr. W.L. Cairns
Chief Scientist

Trojan Technologies
Inc.

3020 Gore Road
London ON   N5V 4T7

519-457-3400 V
519-457-3030 F

bcairns@trojanuv.com

7. Jon J. Calomiris, Ph.D.
Program Manager

Air Force Research
Laboratory
SBCCOM, AMSSB-AL

Bldg. E3549, Rm. C201D
Aberdeen Proving Ground, MD 
21010-5424

410-436-5797 V
410-436-5807 F

jon.calomiris@sbccom.apgea.army.mil

8. Ted Cartwright
Manager, Public Affairs

American Society for
Microbiology

1752 N. Street NW
Washington, DC 20036

202-942-9296 V
202-942-9335 F

tcartwright@asmusa.org
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9. Amy Cosgrove Tetra Tech, Inc. 10306 Eaton Place
Suite 340
Fairfax, VA  22030

703-385-6000 V
703-385-6007 F

cosgram@tetratech-ffx.com

10. Denise Coutlakis U.S. EPA - OGWDW MC 4606
1200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20460

202-260-5558 V coutlakis.denise@epa.gov

11. Patricia Cunningham, Ph.D.
(notetaker)

Research Triangle
Institute

4506 South Miami Blvd., Suite 100
Durham, NC 27703

919-990-8609 V
919-990-8600 F

patc@rti.org

12. Evangeline Tsibris Cummings U.S. EPA MC 2842
1200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20460

202-260-1655 V
202-401-1617 F

Cummings.Evangeline@epa.gov

13. Mimi Dannel U.S. EPA MC 4305
1200 Pennsylvania Ave.
Washington, DC 20460

202-260-1897 V
202-260-9830 F

dannel.mimi@epa.gov

14. Sharon Drescher,
Environmental Regulatory
Specialist

Syngenta Crop
Protection, Inc.

P.O. Box 18300
Greensboro, NC 27419-8300

336-632-2684 V
336-632-2250 F

sharon.drescher@syngenta.com

15. Al Dufour U.S. EPA - NERL Room 593
26 W. Martin Luther King Dr.
Cincinnati, OH 45268

513-569-7330 V dufour.alfred@epa.gov

16. Lisa Reynolds Fogarty  U.S. Geological Survey 12201 Sunrise Valley Drive
Mail stop 430
Reston, VA 20192

703-648-5987 V
703-648-5484 F

lreynold@usgs.gov

17. Mary Fox Office of Risk
Assessment and Cost
Benefit Analysis,
USDA-ORACBA

202-720-9000 V mfox@mailoce.oce.usda.gov

18. Mark C. Gibson,
Program Officer

National Research
Council, Water Science
and Technology Board

2101 Constitution Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20418

202-334-3424 V
202-334-1961 F

mgibson@nas.edu

19. Geoffrey Grubbs U.S. EPA MC 4301
1200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20460

202-260-5400 V grubbs.geoffrey@epa.gov

20. Tom Gruver Anne Arundel County
Department of Health

3 Harry S. Truman Parkway
Annapolis, MD 21401

410-222-7189 V
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21. Rolf U. Halden, Ph.D., P.E. Johns Hopkins
University
Bloomberg School of
Public Health
Department of
Environmental Health
Sciences

Division of Environmental Health
Engineering
615 North Wolfe Street, Rm
W6001B
Baltimore, MD 21205-2103

410-955-2609 V
410-955-9334 F

 rhalden@jhsph.edu

22. Michelle Haubrich Hach Company 100 Dayton Avenue
Ames, IA  50010

515-232-2533 x3103 V

23. Phil Heard MD -Department of
Environment,
Environmental Health &
Risk Assessment
Program

2500 Broening Highway
Baltimore, MD 21224

410-631-3906 V pheard@mde.state.md.us

24. Stephen L. Hogye U.S. EPA - Office of
Wastewater
Management

Room 7213-E   
Mail Code 4204M
ICC Building
1200 Pennsylvania Ave, N.W.
 Washington, D.C. 20460

202-564-0631 V
202-501-2396 F

hogye.stephen@epa.gov

25. Audrey Ichida FDA 200 C Street, SW; HFS-006
Washington, DC 20204

202-205-5373 V aichida@cfsan.fda.gov

26. Karl J. Indest, Ph.D.
Research Microbiologist

US Army Engineer
Research and
Development Center

3909 Halls Ferry Road
Vicksburg, MS 39180

601-634-2366 V  indestk@wes.army.mil

27. Beth Jackson U.S. EPA - OEI 401 M Street, SW
Washington, DC 20460

202-260-9753 V jackson.elizabeth@epa.gov

28. James Jerpe U.S. EPA -Region 3/
NAHE

203 Holly Court
Stevensville, MD 21666

jerpe@intercom.net

29. Jamal Kadri U.S. EPA MC 4504 F
1200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20460

202-260-3848 V
202-260-2090 F

kadri.jamal@epa.gov

30. Heather R.M. Kobach Black & Veatch 18310 Montgomery Village Avenue,
Suite 500
Gaithersburg, MD 20879

301-921-2882 V kobachh@bv.com

31. Charles Kovatch U.S. EPA - OW/OST MC 4305
1200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20460

202-260-3754 kovatch.charles@epa.gov

32. Arnold Kuzmack U.S. EPA - OW MC 4301
1200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20460

202-260-5821 V kuzmack.arnold@epa.gov
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33. Wesley Long FDA Risk Analysis and
Extramural Liaison

200 C St., SW: HFS-006
Washington, DC 20204

202-205-4024 V wlong@cfsan.fda.gov

34. Lise Marx,
Senior Program Mgr. for
Master Planning &
Regulatory Compliance

Massachusetts Water
Resources Authority

100 First Avenue
Boston, MA 02129

617-788-4390 V Lise.Marx@mwra.state.ma.us

35. Dennis J. McChesney,
Hydrologist

U.S. EPA Region 2 2890 Woodbridge Ave.
Edison, NJ 08837-3602

732-321-6729 V
732-321-6616 F

mcchesney.dennis@epa.gov

36. Jeff Mosher Association of
Metropolitan Water
Agencies

1717 K Street, NW
Washington, DC 20036

202-331-2820 V
202-785-1845 F

jeff@amwa.net

37. Cynthia Nolt-Helms U.S. EPA - ORD/NCER MC 8722 R
1200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20460

202-564-6763 nolt-helms.cynthia@epa.gov

38. Chuck Nossb Water Environment
Federation

601 Wythe St.
Alexandria, VA 22314

703-684-2447 V
703-684-2492 F

cnoss@werf.org

39. Nena Nwachuku, Ph.D. a U.S. EPA 
Office of Water

MC 4304
1200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20460

202-260-0929

40. Lola Olabode Water Environment
Federation

601 Wythe Street
Alexandria, VA 22307

703-684-2470 x7902 Lolabode@werf.org

41. Erik Olsen National Resources
Defense Council

1200 New York Ave., NW
Suite 400
Washington, DC 20005

202-289-6868 eolsen@nrdc.org

42. Jack A. Paar, III
Biologist

USEPA New England
Regional Laboratory

Office of Environmental
Measurement and Evaluation
Ecosystems Assessment Unit
11 Technology Drive
Chelmsford, MA 01863-2431

617-918-8604 V
617-918-8397 F

paar.jack@epa.gov 

43. Latisha Parker, M.S.,
Environmental Scientista

U.S. EPA
Office of Water

MC 4304
1200 Pennsylvania Ave.
Washington, DC 20460

202-260-1125 V
202-260-1036 F

Parker.Latisha@epa.gov

44. Jim Pendergastb U.S. EPA, Office of
Water

1200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20460

202-260-3170 V pendergast.jim@epa.gov

45. Rachel Petkewich Environmental Science
and Technology

1155 Sixteenth St., NW
Washington, DC 20036

202-912-3597 V
202-872-4403 F

r_petkewich@acs.org
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46. Michael J. Pickel,
Environmental Programs
Manager

Philadelphia Water
Department

111 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19111

215-685-6034 V
215-685-6043 F

michael.pickel@phil.gov

47. Jessica Pulz, Environmental
Microbiologist

DynCorp I&ET  6101 Stevenson Avenue
 Alexandria, VA 22304

703-461-2032 V
703-461-8056

Jessica.Pulz@dyncorp.com

48. Diane C. Regas U.S. EPA MC 4101
1200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20460

202-260-5700 V

49. Christine Reimer National Ground Water
Association

601 Dempsey Road
Westerville, OH 43081

800-551-7379 V
614-898-7786 F

creime@ngwa.org

50. Pauline Risser-Clemens PA DEP - Bureau of
Water Supply and
Wastewater
Management

RCSOB 11th Floor
400 Market Street
Harrisburg, PA 17120

717-787-5017 V prissercle@state.pa.us

51. Steve Schaub, Ph.D.a U.S. EPA MC 4304
1200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20460

202-260-7591 V schaub.stephen@epa.gov

52. Steve Schmidt American Water Works
Service Co.

1025 Laurel Oak Road
P.O. Box 1770
Voorhees, NJ 08043

856-346-8320 V
856-782-3603 F

sschmidt@amwater.com

53. Rita Schoeny, Ph.D.,
Associate Director, HECD a,b

U.S. EPA MC 4305
1200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20460

202-260-3445 V schoeny.rita@epa.gov

54. Kellogg J. Schwab, Ph.D. Johns Hopkins
Bloomberg School of
Public Health -
Dept. of Environmental
Health Sciences

Division of Environmental Health
Engineering
615 N. Wolfe St. 
Room. W6001
Baltimore, MD 21205-2103

410-614-5753 V
410-955-9334 F

kschwab@jhsph.edu

55. Paul Schwartz Clean Water Action 4455 Connecticut Ave., NW
Unit 101
Washington, DC 20008

202-895-0420 x105 V pschwartz@cleanwater.org

56. Anne Sergeant 
(Facilitator)

U.S. EPA MC 8623 D
1200 Pennsylvania Ave.
Washington, DC 20460

202-994-6169 V sergeant.anne@epa.gov

57. Beth Shinkman GWU - Center for Risk
Science and Public
Health

2300 K St., NW Suite 201
Washington DC 20037

202-994-6169 V eoheas@gwumc.edu

58. Jeffrey Sloan Chlorine Chemistry
Council

1300 Wilson Blvd.
Arlington, VA 22209

703-741-5183 V
703-741-6183 F

Jeffrey_Sloan@americanchemistry.com
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59. Mark Sobseyb University of North
Carolina, Chapel Hill

CB 7431
Rosenau Hall
South Columbia Street
Chapel Hill, NC 27599

919-966-7303 V
919-966-4711 F

mark_sobsey@unc.edu

60. Teresa A. Smith Hach Company 100 Dayton Avenue
Ames, IA  50010

515-232-2533 x 3305 V tsmith@Hach.com

61. Steve Via American Water Works
Association

1401 New York Avenue, NW Suite
640
Washington, D.C.  20005

202-628-8303 V
202-628-2846 F

svia@awwa.org

62. Isabel Wallsb International Life
Sciences Institute

One Thomas Circle, 9th Floor
Washington, DC 20005

202-659-0074 V iwalls@ilsi.org

63. Jennifer Warner AWWA Research
Foundation

6666 W. Quincy Avenue
Denver, CO 80325-3098

303-734-3422 V
303-730-0851 F

jwarner@awwarf.com

64. Robert Weber, Division
Director

Anne Arundel County
Department of Health

3 Harry S. Truman Parkway
Annapolis, MD 21401

410-222-7191 V

65. Joe Wilson US Army Corps of
Engineers,
Headquarters

441 G Street, NW
Washington, DC 20314

202-761-4649 V joseph.r.wilson@hq02.usace.army.mil

66. Jeanette Wiltse U.S. EPA MC 4304
1200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20460

202-260-7317 V wiltse.jeanette@epa.gov

67. Cindy Y. Yablonski, Vice
President

Research, Science, and
Technical Affairs
International Bottled
Water Association

1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 650
Alexandria, VA 22314

703-683-5213 V
703-683-4074 F

cyablons@bottledwater.org

a = Panelist
b = Presenter


